
We're taking a
short break

Important information on our
holiday hours of operation

During our holiday closure from the 21st December 2024 to 13th January 2025 our clinic opening times
and services will vary. From Monday 6th January hours return to business as usual at our East Melbourne
Clinic. Our North Melbourne Clinic will reopen 13th January.

Melbourne City Clinic hours
of operation during holiday period

Saturday 21st December CLOSED

Monday 23rd December 7:30am-3pm

Tuesday 24th December 7:30am-3pm

Wednesday 25th December CLOSED

Thursday 26th December CLOSED

Friday 27th December 7:30am-3pm

Saturday 28th December CLOSED

Monday 30th December 7:30am-3pm

Tuesday 31 December 7:30am-3pm

Wednesday 1st December CLOSED

Thursday 2nd January 7:30am-3pm

Friday 3rd January 7:30am-3pm

Saturday 4th January CLOSED

Monday 6th January
Resume usual
business hours

Pathology Collection Services
Blood collection will be at available until Friday 20th December at
our North Melbourne and East Melbourne clinics and will restart
Monday 6th January East Melbourne and Monday 13th January at
North Melbourne.

Ultrasound Services
Monitoring ultrasounds will be available until Friday 20th
December. Services will recommence Monday 6th January 2025 at
our East Melbourne clinic. North Melbourne clinic will open
Monday 13th January 2025

Andrology
Diagnostic services will be available up until and including Friday
20th December to complete pending testing and release results. If
you require a SCIT (DNA fragmentation testing), appointments will
be offered until Monday 16th December. Services will
recommence from Monday 13th January 2025.

PGT-A/M Reporting Times
The PGT team will be reporting results up until 24th December.
Embryos not reported before COB on the 24th December will be
reported when the PGT laboratory reopens on 13th January 2025.

If your embryo biopsy is completed in the week before Christmas
it’s possible the turnaround time will be increased and your results
may be reported in a 3 to 4 week turnaround time instead of 2 to 3
weeks.

Please give the PGD team a call on 8484 7695 if you have any
questions or concerns regarding results during the holiday period.
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Healthsmart VCCC
Peter MacCallum Cancer Centre
311 Grattan St, Melbourne

99045 9777

Mon – Fri – 7 am – 11 pm
Sat – Sun – 9 am – 11 pm

Public Holidays:
25th December – Closed

26th December – 10 am – 5 pm
1st January – Closed
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Ramsay Pharmacy
Peninsula Private Hospital

525 McClelland Dr
(03) 9788 3747

Normal hours of operation

Healthsmart Box Hill
Level 1, Building B/8 Arnold Street, Box Hill

9978 7800

Mon – Fri 8am – 7 pm
Sat – 10am – 5 pm
Sun – 10am – 2 pm
Public Holidays:

25th December - Closed
26th December – Closed
1st January - Closed

Healthsmart Victoria Pde
55 Victoria Pde, Fitzroy

9419 8383

Mon – Fri 8 am – 6 pm
Sat – 9 am – 2 pm
Sundays – closed
Public Holidays:

25th December – Closed
26th December – Closed
1st January – Closed

Pharmacy hours of operation

Health Smart RMH
Royal Melbourne Hospital

300 Grattan St
9349 1222

Mon-Fri 8am-7pm
Sat 9am-5pm
Sun 10am -4pm

Public Holidays: Closed


